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Spaces by age group in centre-based programs®
Infants

Toddlers

Preschool-age

Pre-Kindergarten

School-age

Total spaces centre-based child care
Spaces in family child care/home
Total capacity regulated child care
Facilities by type®

Centre-based programs®

Family child care providers

Facilities by auspice

Non-profit

For-profit

Personal Communication. Government of Newfoundland and Labrador. Early Learning and Child Development Division. December 7, 2023.

138
1,331
3,774
129
2,530
7,902
620
8,522

193
107

123
177

There are four centres licensed by the Nunatsiavut Government, one centre in central Newfoundland, and one centre in eastern Newfoundland that operate
programs for Indigenous families. They are licensed under the Newfoundland and Labrador provincial legislation and are eligible for all provincial funding

programs.
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