TABLE 3.4 NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATED CHILD CARE TO MARCH 31, 2023

Spaces by age group in centre-based programs ^a	
Infants	138
Toddlers	1,331
Preschool-age	3,774
Pre-Kindergarten	129
School-age	2,530
Total spaces centre-based child care	7,902
Spaces in family child care/home	620
Total capacity regulated child care	8,522
Facilities by type ^a	
Centre-based programs ^b	193
Family child care providers	107
Facilities by auspice	
Non-profit	123
For-profit	177

^a Personal Communication. Government of Newfoundland and Labrador. Early Learning and Child Development Division. December 7, 2023.

b. There are four centres licensed by the Nunatsiavut Government, one centre in central Newfoundland, and one centre in eastern Newfoundland that operate programs for Indigenous families. They are licensed under the Newfoundland and Labrador provincial legislation and are eligible for all provincial funding programs.

